
Activity Name Phone # E‐mail

Accept Quilts 
   May 20 ‐ 7‐10am 1 Helen Rittenmeyer 319‐321‐9417 rittemeyerh316@outlook.com

2 Linda Vogel 573‐692‐3531 LGVogel1728@gmail.com

3 Yolanda Halferty 641‐512‐0455 yhalferty@yahoo.com

4 Barbara Yoder 319‐321‐1131 barb.yoder@gmail.com

5 Monica Hoherz 319‐338‐1774 p.m.hoherz@gmail.com

6

Hang Quilts 
    May 20 ‐ 7‐10am 1 Penny Smith 319‐333‐2417 ftsmith@q.com

2 Verlaine Ockenfels 319‐321‐3757 imverlaine@gmail.com

3 Cecilia McHenry 319‐330‐8092 gcmchenry@gmail.com

4 Connie Smith 319‐621‐0039 CRSmith52240@gmail.com

5

    May 20 ‐ 10am‐1pm 1 Diedre Fleener 319‐430‐5178 diedrefleener@gmail.com

2 Joyce Moore 319‐321‐3141 joyce‐l‐moore@uiowa.edu

3 Kathy Wilder 319‐541‐7660 Khwilder55@gmail.com

4 Pam Karp 319‐430‐1662 quilt99sew@yahoo.com

Old Capitol Quilt Show
Friday May 20‐21, 2022



Activity Name Phone # E‐mail

Silent Auction Set‐up 
    May 20 ‐ 9am‐12noon 1 Lisa Schleisman 319‐530‐4119 savvylisa@gmail.com

2 Linda Prybil 319‐321‐5303 linda.iowa.009@gmail.com

3 Mary Mockaitis 319‐530‐3680 marymockaitis@gmail.com

4 Gena Moore 641‐751‐4337 gmoore614@gmail.com

Silent Auction Sales
   May 20 ‐ 6‐8pm 1

2
3

   May 21 ‐ 8am‐12Noon 1
2
3

   May 21 ‐ 12‐4pm 1
2
3



Raffle Ticket Sales

   May 7 ‐ 8‐10 am  1 Pam Ehrhardt 319‐800‐9428 pje281@gmail.com

       New Pioneer Downtown 2

   May 14 ‐ 8‐10 am ‐ New Pi 1 Pam Ehrhardt 319‐800‐9428 pje281@gmail.com

       New Pioneer Downtown 2

   May 21 ‐ 8am‐12noon 1 Linda Vogel 473‐692‐3530 LGVogel1728@gmail.com

2 Mary Ott 319‐351‐0521 mary_ott@hotmail.com

  May 21 ‐ 12noon‐4pm 1 Teresa Winder 319‐430‐9160 teresa‐winder@uiowa.edu

2 Barbara Yoder 319‐321‐1131 barb.yoder@gmail.com



Activity Name Phone # E‐mail

Circulating/White Glove 
    May 21 ‐ 8‐11:00 am 1 Kathy Hodson 319‐499‐8469 dkhodson3@gmail.com

2 Ruth Langebough 319‐321‐2831 prlang5@mchsi.com

3 Char Elbert 319‐430‐1750 elbertchar114@gmail.com

4
5

    May 21 ‐ 11am‐3:00 pm 1 Helen Rittenmeyer 319‐321‐9417 rittemeyerh316@outlook.com

2 Diedre Fleener 319‐430‐5178 diedrefleener@gmail.om

3 Yolanda Halferty 641‐512‐0455 yhalferty@yahoo.com

4 Jackie Gordon 319‐430‐8866 jagiow@me.com

5

    May 21 ‐ 2‐5:00 pm 1 Peggy Nelson 319‐400‐2556 peggynelson214@fmail.com

2 Linzee McCray 319‐621‐4009 linzee.mccray@gmail.com

3 Joyce Moore 319‐321‐3141 joyce‐l‐moore@uiowa.edu

4 Monica Hoherz 319‐338‐1774 p.m.hoherz@gmail.com

5 Glenda Skallerud 319‐430‐8328 Skallerudg@gmail.com



Activity Name Phone # E‐mail

Take down ‐ May 21 1 Glenda Skallerud 319‐430‐8328 skallerudg@gmail.com

2 Penny Smith 319‐333‐2417 tfsmith18@q.com

3 Verlaine Ockenfels 319‐321‐3757 imverlaine@gmail.com

4 Teresa Winder 319‐430‐9160 teresa‐winder@uiowa.edu

5 Barbara Yoder 319‐321‐1131 barb.yoder@gmail.com

6 Monica Hoherz 319‐338‐1774

Quilt Pickup ‐ May 21 1 Glenda Skallerud 319‐430‐8328 skallerudg@gmail.com

2 Peggy Nelson 319‐400‐2556 peggynelson214@gmail.com

3 Joyce Moore 319‐321‐3141 joyce‐l‐moore@uiowa.edu

4 Vicki Siefers 319‐331‐1798 vicki.siefers@gmail.com

5 Pam Karp 319‐430‐1662 quilt99sew@yahoo.com

6




